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HR 2247
Collectible Firearms Protection Act

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Jun 4, 2013
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade.  (Jun 19, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/2247 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] 
Party: Republican   •   State: WY   •   Chamber: Senate
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Cosponsors  (38 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Jun 14, 2013

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Jun 14, 2013

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Jun 14, 2013

Rep. Stockman, Steve [R-TX-36] R · TX Jun 14, 2013

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX Jun 20, 2013

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Jun 20, 2013

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Jul 16, 2013

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Jul 16, 2013

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA Jul 23, 2013

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Sep 12, 2013

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Sep 12, 2013

Rep. Owens, William L. [D-NY-21] D · NY Sep 12, 2013

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Sep 12, 2013

Rep. Kingston, Jack [R-GA-1] R · GA Sep 18, 2013

Rep. Kinzinger, Adam [R-IL-16] R · IL Sep 18, 2013

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Sep 18, 2013

Rep. Ross, Dennis A. [R-FL-15] R · FL Sep 19, 2013

Rep. Nunnelee, Alan [R-MS-1] R · MS Sep 23, 2013

Rep. Collins, Chris [R-NY-27] R · NY Sep 27, 2013

Rep. Nugent, Richard B. [R-FL-11] R · FL Sep 27, 2013

Rep. Thornberry, Mac [R-TX-13] R · TX Sep 27, 2013

Rep. Capito, Shelley Moore [R-WV-2] R · WV Oct 10, 2013

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC Oct 10, 2013

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Oct 10, 2013

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN Oct 10, 2013

Rep. Radel, Trey [R-FL-19] R · FL Oct 10, 2013

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-8] R · FL Oct 15, 2013

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-3] R · LA Nov 13, 2013

Rep. Crawford, Eric A. "Rick" [R-AR-1] R · AR Dec 12, 2013

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV Jan 8, 2014

Rep. Woodall, Rob [R-GA-7] R · GA Jan 13, 2014

Rep. Bachmann, Michele [R-MN-6] R · MN Jan 16, 2014

Rep. Smith, Jason [R-MO-8] R · MO Jan 16, 2014

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-22] R · NY Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Barr, Andy [R-KY-6] R · KY Apr 3, 2014

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Apr 10, 2014

Rep. Simpson, Michael K. [R-ID-2] R · ID May 19, 2014

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Jun 10, 2014
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Jun 4, 2013

Ways and Means Committee House Referred to Jun 19, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jun 4, 2013) 

Collectible Firearms Protection Act - Amends the Arms Export Control Act to allow the importation of certain firearms

listed as curios or relics into the United States by a licensed importer without the requirement of an authorization from or

payment to the Department of State or the Department of Defense (DOD) upon certification to the Attorney General that

such firearms are lawfully possessed under the laws of the exporting country.

Actions Timeline

Jun 19, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade.
Jun 4, 2013: Introduced in House
Jun 4, 2013: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committee on Ways and Means, for a
period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within
the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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